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SILVER CORD
SERVICE PROGRAM

Bishop Heelan Catholic High School

The Silver Cord Service Program was developed to encourage students to be contributing
citizens. The goal for high school students is 15 hours per year, with 30 hours completed by the
end of their 10" grade year, for a total of 60 hours over 4 years. Service hours may be completed

in the summer and turned in when school starts.

Homeroom moderators are responsible for keeping track of their homeroom students’
service hours. There is a place in Infinite Campus where this information will be' entered. The
homeroom moderator will keep the validation forms on file in the classroom until the student

graduates.

Students that meet the required hours will be recognized and awarded a silver cord to wear

at graduation.

Considering the need in our community for volunteer services, we believe you can earn
hours towards your cord while fulfilling this community need. The action of volunteering can

build a better tomorrow by benefitting you and our community today.

Many college admission forms, scholarship applications, and resumes for employment ask
what you have done for volunteerism and service, so this program will not only benefit our
school and community but also you. You are probably already doing many of these things and
this is a way to keep track of your volunteer hours.

There are many things that you can do that would meet the requirements for this sexrvice

program but to avoid any misunderstandings, please ask your homeroom moderator or
administration to approve your project.

All forms must be signed by the Community Member and your Homeroom Moderator.
Service hours will be entered and tracked in Infinite Campus by your homeroom moderator.

Here is a list of some organizations you can contact for possible silver cord hours

Organization
Bargain Center

Boys Club of Sioux City
Camp High Hopes

Community Action Agency

Food Bank of Siouxland
Mary J. Treglia House
Meals on Wheels
Mid-Step Services

Sioux City Mayor’s Youth Comm.

Siouxland Cares

Siouxland Gospel Mission
Siouxland Humane Society

Siouxland Y

Stoney Brook Assisted Living

United Way of Siouxland

Phone

712.255.0575
712.258.5545
712.224.2267
712.274.1610
712.2585.9741
712.258.5137
605.232.0808
712.274.2252
712.255.3188
712.255.3188
712.255.1769
712.252.2614
402.404.8439
605.242.0013
712.255.3551

Any questions?
Please contact your

Address

1001 W. 7™ st,

823 Pearl St.

5804 Correctionville Rd.
2700 Leech Ave.

1313 11™ st

900 Jennings

114 Main St., NSC, SD

4303 Stone Av.

101 Pierce St.

101 Pierce St.

500 Bluff St.

1015 Tri-View Ave.

601 Riverview Dr., SCC, NE
301 Dakota Dunes Blvd. NSC, SD
701 Stuben St.

Homeroom Moderator or Mr. Bork
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SILVER CORD
SERVICE PROGRAM

Bishop Heelan Catholic High School
Validation Form

Use this form to validate your volunteer hours towards your Silver Cord
This form will not be accepted if signed by a parent or guardian.

To Be Completed By The Student:

Student’s Name: HR:

Date Worked: | Number of Hours Worked:_

How did this service project benefit others, and why is it important to you?

To Be Completed By The Comnuwity Member:

I verify that volunteered for hours.
Student’s Name # of hours

The student named above performed the following work/task:

Community Member’s Signature

Community Member’s Phone Number Date Signed

Homeroom Moderator’s Signature Date Received
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